the continued use of existing infrastructure at the Mount Owen Complex and the construction of
new water management facilities to support the proposed Glendell Pit Extension. The Project
capital costs include the realignment of Hebden Road and the realignment of powerlines and
telecommunications facilities.

As a result, the Project is expected to generate nil externalities in relation to net public
infrastructure costs as the relocation costs are all internalised.

The increased travel-time costs of this realignment are included in traffic impacts section above.

14 We have assumed that the post mining agriculture losses will be generated from 2049 to 2088.

Glendell Tenements Pty Limited
Economic impact assessment of the Glendell Continued Operations Project EY   44

Appendix B Sensitivity analysis – CBA and LEA

Table 21 Sensitivity analysis of the potential net benefits of the Project (NPV*, $ million)

 Central
Case

Higher
Price

Lower
Price

Higher
Opex

Lower
Opex

Higher
Capex

Lower
Capex

Higher
Reservation

Wage

Lower
Supplier
Benefit

Higher
Environ.

Costs

Worst-
case

Best-
case

Central
Case (4%)

Central
Case

(10%)

Direct Benefits $398.0 $493.4 $302.6 $373.5 $422.4 $395.6 $400.3 $398.0 $398.0 $398.2 $300.4 $495.5 $567.0 $288.7

1. Net producer surplus $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

2. Royalties, payroll tax and
Council rates $333.3 $379.3 $287.3 $333.3 $333.3 $333.3 $333.3 $333.3 $333.3 $333.3 $287.3 $379.3 $472.1 $243.2

3. Company income tax
apportioned $64.7 $114.1 $15.3 $40.2 $89.1 $62.3 $67.0 $64.7 $64.7 $64.9 $13.1 $116.2 $94.9 $45.5

Indirect Benefits $754.3 $754.3 $754.3 $795.9 $712.7 $754.3 $754.3 $682.3 $725.7 $754.3 $653.6 $783.0 $1,056.3 $557.1

1. Net economic benefit to
existing landholders  $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

2. Net economic benefit to
Local workers $468.0 $468.0 $468.0 $468.0 $468.0 $468.0 $468.0 $396.0 $468.0 $468.0 $396.0 $468.0 $651.8 $347.5

3. Net economic benefit to
Local suppliers $286.3 $286.3 $286.3 $327.9 $244.7 $286.3 $286.3 $286.3 $257.7 $286.3 $257.7 $315.0 $404.5 $209.6

Indirect (Environmental costs) $2.4 $2.4 $2.4 $2.4 $2.4 $2.4 $2.4 $2.4 $2.4 $2.65 $2.7 $2.2 $3.4 $1.8

Potential Net Benefits $1,149.9 1,245.3 $1,054.4 $1,167.1 $1,132.7 $1,147.5 $1,152.3 $1,077.8 $1,121.3 $1,149.9 $951.4 $1,276.3 $1,619.8 $844.0

Source: EY estimates based on information from various sources.  * Estimated as the benefits of the Project case less the Baseline case.   NPV in 2019 dollars based on a 7 percent real
discount rate.

Glendell Tenements Pty Limited
Economic impact assessment of the Glendell Continued Operations Project EY   45

Table 22 Sensitivity analysis of the potential net regional benefits of the Project (NPV*, $ million)

 Central
Case

Higher
Price

Lower
Price

Higher
Opex

Lower
Opex

Higher
Capex

Lower
Capex

Higher
Reservation

Wage

Lower
Supplier
Benefit

Higher
Environ
. Costs

Worst-
case

Best-
case

Central
Case
(4%)

Central
Case

(10%)

Direct Benefits

1. Net producer surplus

2. Royalties, payroll tax and
Council rates

3. Company income tax
apportioned

Indirect Benefits $449.0 $449.0 $449.0 $468.6 $429.5 $449.0 $449.0 $400.7 $435.6 $449.0 $387.3 $462.5 $628.1 $332.0

1. Net economic benefit to
existing landholders  $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

2. Net economic benefit to
Local workers $314.7 $314.7 $314.7 $314.7 $314.7 $314.7 $314.7 $266.4 $314.7 $314.7 $266.4 $314.7 $438.3 $233.7

3. Net economic benefit to
Local suppliers $134.3 $134.3 $134.3 $153.8 $114.8 $134.3 $134.3 $134.3 $120.9 $134.3 $120.9 $147.8 $189.8 $98.3

Indirect (Environmental costs) $2.3 $2.3 $2.3 $2.3 $2.3 $2.3 $2.3 $2.3 $2.3 $2.58 $2.6 $2.1 $3.3 $1.7

Potential Net Benefits $446.7 $446.7 $446.7 $466.2 $427.2 $446.7 $446.7 $398.4 $433.3 $446.5 $384.7 $460.4 $624.7 $330.3

Source: EY estimates based on information from various sources.  * Estimated as the benefits of the Project case less the Baseline case.   NPV in 2019 dollars based on a 7 percent real
discount rate.

EY | Assurance | Tax | Transactions | Advisory

About EY
EY is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction and advisory services. The
insights and quality services we deliver help build trust and confidence in the
capital markets and in economies the world over. We develop outstanding leaders
who team to deliver on our promises to all of our stakeholders. In so doing, we play